DRAW

TEAMS

Wellington (WN) Auckland (AK)
Southland (SL) Hutt Valley (HV)

Nth Harbour (NH) Counties Manukau (CM)
Canterbury (CB) Southside Stingers (SS)

Format: Eight team round robin format, then playoffs

DAY ONE
Time Game Team V Team Dia
9.00 1 CB 7 V SL 4
2 AK 4 Vv NH
11.00 3 WN 3V HV 2
4 NH 2 CB 3
100 5 ss 7 vV sL 8
6 AK 5 v CM 6
3.00 7 AK 12 VvV SL
8 WN 2 Vv NH
500 9 CB 9 vV CM 8

10 ss 2 vV HV 12




DAY TWO

Time Game
9.00 11
12
11.00 13
14
1.00 15
16
3.00 17
18
5.00 19
20
DAY THREE
Time Game
9.00 21
22
23
11.00 23
24
1.00 25
26
22
5.00 29 (A)
30 (B)

Team

WN
HV

AK
NH

CB
SL

WN
HV

CB
SL

Team

AK
CB
SS

SL
CM

AK
SL
CM

1WN
3 AK

10
10

1**
1**

< < < <

<

Team Dia
SS 1
CM 2
SS 1
CM 2
HV 10
WN 7
AK
NH 4
SsS 9
CM 11
Team Dia
HV 3
WN 7
NH 5
NH
SS
CB
HV 6
WN 5
2 HV 2%
4 CM Chid

** Games suspended due to rain, will resume 9am tomorrow morning (Sunday 8™ Jan)



DAY FOUR (Schedule changed to rain interruption)

9 am
GAME A Wellington vs Hutt Valley HV beat WGTN 3-1
GAME B Auckland vs Counties Manukau Counties beat AKLD 4-2
GAME D Canterbury vs North Harbour NH beat CB 4-2 Loser = 6th
11 am
GAME C Wellington beat Counties 9-2 Loser = 3rd
4t/ 5th North Harbour beat Auckland 4-1 4th/5th
7th/gh Southland beat Southside Stingers 6-2 7th/8th
1pm
1st/ 2nd Hutt Valley beat Wellington 6-4 1st/2nd
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PREVIOUS UNDER 19 GIRLS’ WINNERS

NZSA CUP & GIB TROPHY

Year
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

LION FOUNDATION PLAQUE
2002

NZCT PLAQUE
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Winner
Hutt Valley
Auckland A
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Hutt Valley
Wellington
Auckland & Wellington
Waikato
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland & Hutt Valley
Hutt Valley
Auckland
Hutt Valley
Canterbury
Canterbury
North Harbour
Hutt Valley
Canterbury
Canterbury
Hutt Valley
Auckland
Hutt Valley
Wellington
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland
Hutt Valley
Hutt Valley
Hawke’s Bay
Hutt Valley
Hutt Valley
Hutt Valley
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury
Wellington
Canterbury

Venue
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Taumarun
Chch
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Chch
Wanganui
Masterton
Papakura
Blenheim
Palm Nth
Auckland
Tokoroa
Levin
Blenheim
NP

Nth Shore
Timaru
Hastings
Auckland
Invercargill
Palm Nth
Papakura
Chch
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Dunedin
Auckland
Palm Nth
Chch
Hastings
Wellington
Chch
Hamilton

Palm Nth

Dunedin
Nth Shore
Wellington
Tauranga
Lower Hutt
Chch
Papakura
Wellington
Dunedin
Auckland
Hastings
Nelson
Auckland
Wellington
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